THE DATASHEET OF
X9110TV14Z
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FN8158 Rev 5.00 Page 1 of 18
October 28, 2016
FN8158
Rev 5.00
October 28, 2016

• Control the operating point for sensors in industrial systems
• Trim offset and gain errors in artificial intelligent systems
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
VCC LIMITS
(V)
POTENTIOMETER
RANGE (kΩ)
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(RoHS COMPLIANT) PKG. DWG. #
X9110TV14Z (Note 1) X9110 TVZ 5 ±10 100 0 to +70 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
X9110TV14IZ X9110 TVZI -40 to +85 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
X9110TV14Z-2.7 X9110 TVZF 2.7 to 5.5 0 to +70 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
X9110TV14IZ-2.7 (Note 1) X9110 TVZG -40 to +85 14 Ld TSSOP M14.173
NOTES:
1. Add “T1” suffix for 2.5k unit tape and reel option.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte
tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Intersil